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7[INDUSTRIAL ESTABLISHMENTS, ETC. CON-
NECTED wiTH MonNoroLy GROUPS
*224. SHRI N. K. SHEJWALKAR:
'SHRI PREM MANOHAR :
SHRI PITAMBER DAS :
SHRI SUNDAR SINGH
BHANDARI :

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state

(a) what are the names of the industrial and trade establishments connected with the Birla group, the Tata group, the J. K. group, the Goenka group, the Kirloskar group and the Sahu Jain group;

(b) what is the amount of loan and other assistance, with terms thereof, given yeatly to each of the said establishments since the year 1956, by the Life Insurance Corporation, the Unit Trust of India, the Industrial Credit and Investment Corporation, the National Industrial Development Corporation, the Industrial Finance Corporation and the Industrial Development
Bank; and

(c) what is the position regarding the repayment of loans and interest by thes®
trade industrial establishments ?]
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[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
P. C. SETHI) : (a) to (c) : A statement
18 laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT

(a) The names of concerns comprised in the Large Industrial group/houses referred to in the question being rather lengthy are not being reproduced in this statement. Details are given in appendix I to the report of the Industrial Licensing Policy Inquiry Committee, laid on the Table of the House on the 21st July, 1969 on pages indicated agaiust each group/ houses in the statement below

Group/Houses Pages
(I) Birla. 10—20
(H) Tata. 38—41
(i) J. K. ' 29—a25.
(iv) Goenka 20—22
(v) Kirloskar |, 68
(vi) Sahu Jain . 20—3

(b) & (c¢) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House. The House will appreciate that since a number of industrial groups and houses, a number of public financial institutions are concerned, and since detat-
led information has been sought covering a period of 13 years, its collection will take some time.]

COMPENSATION FOR ACQUISITION OF LAND
IN DevLni

*335. SHRI ABID ALI : Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY PLAN-
NING AND WORKS, HOUSING AND
URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased

[ ] English translation.
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to refer to the reply to Starred Question No. 196 given in the Rajya Sabha on the

29th July, 1969 a-.d state :
(a) how many persons have not yet been paid the c¢ mpersation in regard to their acquisition « f lands in Delhi ;

(b) how many come under the category of the Cour decision ; '

fc) when was *he decision given by the High Court and Supreme Court respectively ; and

{d) what steps have been taken by Government to regularise the illegal action on the basis of the court decision ?

THE MINISTSR OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS,
HOUSING ANI) URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT (SHRI *{. K. SHAH) : (a) 67
persons have not come forward to receive the compensation. The amounts payable
;0 them have, therefore, been held as a (cvenue deposit 11 the Treasury.

(b) 28 persons are affected by the decision of the Supr:me Court.

(¢) The decisica was given by the High Court and the {Supreme Court on 25th
January, 1966 anil 8th November, 1968
respectively.

{d) The matter is still under the consideration of Government.

CoNSTRUCTION (¥ MARKET AT AZADPURS
DeLux

%336, SHRI M.'V. BHADRAM :Will
the Minister of [ IEALTH AND FAMI-
LY PLANNING AND WORKS, HOU-
SING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
be pleased to state :

(2) whether it is a fact that the Delhi

Development Authority is constructing a new market «t Azadpur, Dethi; and

(b) if so, whe:her all the merchants doing business in Subzimandi are being allotted plots of land at Azadpur for this

purpose?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS,
HOUSING ANI'" URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT (SHRI K. K. SHAH) : (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) Yes, Sir; tc the extent of availability of plots and subject to verification of their eligibility.

2—50 R. S./69
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T[DISCHARGE OF sULLAGE WATER FROM
THE FACTORIES

*337. SHRI NIRANJAN VARMA
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS,
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT be pleased to state :

(a) the steps which are being taken by Government to solve the problem of sullage water discharged by mills and factories ; and

(b) whether some solution of the pro=
blem has been found out in other countries ?]
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+[THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS,
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT (SHRIK. K. SHAH) : (a) A com-
prehersive bill for the control of water pollution is proposed to be introduced in the Rajya Sabha in its current session.

T[ 1 English translation.

